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POC Phone E-Mail Address BACK-UP POC
Thom Meyer (513) 246-0487 thomas.meyer@emcbc.doe.gov  
Thom Meyer (513) 246-0487 thomas.meyer@emcbc.doe.gov
Sharon Nichols (513) 246-0491 sharon.nichols@emcbc.doe.gov
Sharon Nichols (513) 246-0491 sharon.nichols@emcbc.doe.gov  
Debbie Ross (513) 246-0481 deborah.ross@emcbc.doe.gov Thom Meyer 
Ericka French (513) 246-0488 ericka.french@emcbc.doe.gov  
Thom Meyer (513) 246-0487 thomas.meyer@emcbc.doe.gov

Foreign Travel Coordination and Reporting Sharon Nichols (513) 246-0491 sharon.nichols@emcbc.doe.gov Jackie Wolfe
Sharon Nichols (513) 246-0491 sharon.nichols@emcbc.doe.gov  
Thom Meyer (513) 246-0487 thomas.meyer@emcbc.doe.gov  
Darryl McFarland (513) 246-0483 darryl.mcfarland@emcbc.doe.gov Thom Meyer 
Ericka French (513) 246-0488 ericka.french@emcbc.doe.gov  
Ericka French (513) 246-0488 ericka.french@emcbc.doe.gov
Thom Meyer (513) 246-0487 thomas.meyer@emcbc.doe.gov
Sharon Nichols (513) 246-0491 sharon.nichols@emcbc.doe.gov  
Ericka French (513) 246-0488 ericka.french@emcbc.doe.gov Thom Meyer
Thomas Meyer (513) 246-0487 thomas.meyer@emcbc.doe.gov Darryl McFarland
Jackie Wolfe (513) 246-0521 jacquelyn.wolfe@emcbc.doe.gov  
Debbie Ross (513) 246-0481 deborah.ross@emcbc.doe.gov Thom Meyer
Ericka French (513) 246-0488 ericka.french@emcbc.doe.gov Thom Meyer 
Sharon Nichols (513) 246-0491 sharon.nichols@emcbc.doe.gov  
Debbie Ross (513) 246-0481 deborah.ross@emcbc.doe.gov  
Darryl McFarland (513) 246-0483 darryl.mcfarland@emcbc.doe.gov Sharon Nichols
Debbie Ross (513) 246-0481 deborah.ross@emcbc.doe.gov Sharon Nichols
Sharon Nichols (513) 246-0491 sharon.nichols@emcbc.doe.gov  
Thom Meyer (513) 246-0487 thomas.meyer@emcbc.doe.gov Ericka French

Cost Accrual Oversight Ericka French (513) 246-0488 ericka.french@emcbc.doe.gov Thom Meyer 
FMS Treasury ASAP Certifiers Ericka French (513) 246-0488 ericka.french@emcbc.doe.gov Carolyn Garnes

POC BACK-UP POC
Brent Johansen (513) 246-0493 brent.johansen@emcbc.doe.gov Sidney Brown
Brent Johansen (513) 246-0493 brent.johansen@emcbc.doe.gov Gail Garcia
Sidney Brown (513)-246-0472 sidney.brown@emcbc.doe.gov Brent Johansen
Brent Johansen (513) 246-0493 brent.johansen@emcbc.doe.gov Sidney Brown
Brent Johansen (513) 246-0493 brent.johansen@emcbc.doe.gov Josephine Brownlee
Brent Johansen (513) 246-0493 brent.johansen@emcbc.doe.gov Sidney Brown
Brent Johansen (513) 246-0493 brent.johansen@emcbc.doe.gov Vera Hailey-Smith
Brent Johansen (513) 246-0493 brent.johansen@emcbc.doe.gov Gail Garcia

DCAA Coordination
EMCBC Financial Assessments and Reviews
External Auditor Coordination
Financial Reviews and Audits
FMFIA/A-123 Coordination and Oversight

Year End Accounting Schedule 

Finance and Review Division (Review)
FUNCTION

Contractor Internal Audit Oversight and Coordination
Cost Accounting Standards and FAR Financial Reviews
DARTS Updating

Receivables Reporting 
Timekeeping
Travel Card Coordination
Travel Management Center
Travel Pay for Non-Feds
Vendor set-up & Pay Liaison

Lexington Ktr Accounting Issues
Miscellaneous Payment Liaison
Payroll Issues 
Pension & Other Benefits Representative
Permanent Change of Station Liaison
Permanent Change of Station Reporting

Financial Statements

GovTrip Administration
Integrated Contractor Accounting Issues 
International Transactions 
IPACS
Ktr Cost Reconciliations 

FUNCTIONAL ASSIGNMENTS
Finance and Review Division (Finance)

FUNCTION
2108 Certifications 
Accounting Systems Issues
Contract set-up & Pay Liaison
Corporate Travel 
Employee Fringe Reporting 
Erroneous Payment Reporting 
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FUNCTIONAL ASSIGNMENTS
Brent Johansen (513) 246-0493 brent.johansen@emcbc.doe.gov Gail Garcia
Brent Johansen (513) 246-0493 brent.johansen@emcbc.doe.gov Sidney Brown
Brent Johansen (513) 246-0493 brent.johansen@emcbc.doe.gov Josephine Brownlee
Brent Johansen (513) 246-0493 brent.johansen@emcbc.doe.gov Josephine Brownlee
Brent Johansen (513) 246-0493 brent.johansen@emcbc.doe.gov Sidney Brown

POC BACK-UP POC
Advice of Allotment/AFP Change Requests Dawn Platt (513) 246-0471 dawn.platt@emcbc.doe.gov John Sellards

John Sellards (513) 246-0468 john.sellards@emcbc.doe.gov Dawn Platt
John Sellards (513) 246-0468 john.sellards@emcbc.doe.gov Dawn Platt

Budget Execution Reviews Coordination Trish Pennington (513) 246-0479 trish.pennington@emcbc.doe.gov Donna Naylor
Budget Formulation Donna Naylor (513) 246-0475 donna.naylor@emcbc.doe.gov Trish Pennington
Carlsbad Project Office Support Carolyn Garnes (513) 246-0490 carolyn.garnes@emcbc.doe.gov Dawn Platt
Closure Sites Support (Ohio and Rocky Flats) Donna Naylor (513) 246-0475 donna.naylor@emcbc.doe.gov Trish Pennington
Coordinate/Administer Recasts of B&Rs/PBSs John Sellards (513) 246-0468 john.sellards@emcbc.doe.gov  
Financial Management Development Program Coordination Trish Pennington (513) 246-0479 trish.pennington@emcbc.doe.gov John Sellards
Financial Recasts John Sellards (513) 246-0468 john.sellards@emcbc.doe.gov  
Funds Certification John Sellards/Donna Naylor (513) 246-0468 john.sellards@emcbc.doe.gov David Arvin
Funds Control - Total Allotments, Allocations, Obligations John Sellards (513) 246-0468 john.sellards@emcbc.doe.gov Dawn Platt
HQ/EM-3 and EM-61 Budget Liaison Donna Naylor (513) 246-0475 donna.naylor@emcbc.doe.gov Trish Pennington
Portsmouth Paducah Project Office Support John Sellards (513) 246-0468 john.sellards@emcbc.doe.gov Donna Naylor
Program Direction--EMCBC Roscoe Harris (513) 246-1360 roscoe.harris@emcbc.doe.gov Arthur Cobb
Program Direction--Small Sites Arthur Cobb (513) 246-0476 arthur.cobb@emcbc.doe.gov Roscoe Harris

John Sellards (513) 246-0468 john.sellards@emcbc.doe.gov  
Dawn Platt (513) 246-0471 dawn.platt@emcbc.doe.gov Arthur Cobb
Arthur Cobb (513) 246-0476 arthur.cobb@emcbc.doe.gov Dawn Platt
Robert McGonigle (716) 942-4215 robert.mcgonigle@emcbc.doe.govDawn Platt

Small Sites Support (LBNL, SLAC, ETEC,)
Small Sites Support ( SPRU, MOAB,)

Budget Division
FUNCTION

Budget Execution and Reporting System Administration (BEARS)
Budget Execution and Reporting System Administration (BEARS) 

Reimburseable Work

Requests for Equitable Adjustment Review

HQ Requests Independent Financial Reviews/Assessments
Office of Inspector General/U.S. Government Accounting Office 
OIG Hotline Assistance
OIG Investigations and Administrative Report to Management

West Valley Demonstration Project - On-Site Budget Support
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